8 R CAD/dd
RESOLUTION NO. 2011- Yoo

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF Q & Q, INC. PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 11-C-00057; TMOB
DOMESTIC WATER PIPING IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $192,700; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on August 16, 2011, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for
informational purposes, for the construction of TMOB Domestic Water Piping Improvements, and recommends to this
Council that the proposal of Q & Q, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Q & Q, Inc. in the total amount of $192,700 for construction of the TMOB Domestic Water
Piping Improvements, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by the
Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said
Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City
Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are
now on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar
form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only,
work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies,
said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby
waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract
documents for this project.

Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of $192,700 are provided in the City Budget for the Fiscal
Year ending September 30, 2012, in Account No(s). BS5032CAG-06200.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to
carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDAON (JCT - 6 2011 .

MAN PRO-TEM, CITY COUNC

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY:
Justin R. Vaske, Assistant City Attorney ATTEST;

CITY CLERK/ %K E

*1% for Art: No



NRBERNE L i

SRS RN T, RO

CONTRACT 11-C-00057; TMOB Domestic Water Piping Improvements
Bid Tabulation - August 16, 2011; 1:30 P.M.

BIDDER BASE BID ALT. 1 ALT. 2 TOTAL

Q&Q,Inc $ 107,000.00 | $ 8,700.00[$ 77,000.00 | $192,700.00

Air Mechanical & Service Corp. | $ 95500.00 | § 88,600.001% 9,500.00 | $193,600.00

Reeves Building and Plumbing | $ 98,822.00 | $ 32,866.00 | $ 157,890.00 | $289,578.00

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced
project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest nol later than 4:30 P.M., three (3)
business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procuremeant
Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

v "
Sy

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner, P.E. Contract Management Supervisor
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N
Tampa, FL 33602




I % City of Tampa - DMI Schedule of Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) to be Utilized
¥ This must be signed and submitted with the Bid or Proposal to comply with the City's Equal Business Opportunity Program, for
any Contract on which sub-contracting will be performed.

Contract No.: 11-C-00057 Contract Name: TMOB Domestic Water Piping Improvements

Contractor Name: Q & Q, inc. Address 4310 Sandyway Lane, Lakeland, FL 33803
Federa! ID 59-1905300 Phone 863-665-6197 Fax 863-665-5437 Email tracy@gandginc.com
[1See attached documents.

NIGP Code General Categories: Buildings = 909, General =912, Heavy =913, Trades =914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 812-77
_Enter “S” for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises

§$=§ Type of owne?ﬂg:g Sgel(::%s Amount
=SLBE =Female M= ,
Company Name lgFF BM = African Am). or Materials | of Quote, Pegcfent
— Address HF HM = Hispanic Am. Letter of Contract
Phone & Fax AF AM=Asian Am. | NIGP Code | Intentif %
Federal ID NF NM = Native Am. Listed available.
CF CM = Caucasian above
NONE
i
F
—
Total Subcontract/Supplier Utilization §
Total SLBE Utilization $
Percent SLBE Utilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt. %

Certification: It is hereby certified th

f jng information is a true and accurate account of utilization for sub -contracting opportunities
on this contract.

Signed Name/Title Todd A. Kontny, President Date: 08/16/2011

gOMI-Utilized (rev. 12/15/2010) Pg__ of




